## AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

No. 21-518X  ALIXPARTNERS, LLP, ET AL.,  Petitioners,  v.  THE FUND FOR PROTECTION OF INVESTOR RIGHTS IN FOREIGN
Petitioners, $v.$ THE FUND FOR PROTECTION OF INVESTOR RIGHTS IN FOREIGN
v.  THE FUND FOR PROTECTION OF INVESTOR RIGHTS IN FOREIGN
THE FUND FOR PROTECTION OF INVESTOR RIGHTS IN FOREIGN
STATES,
Respondent.
STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )
I, Melissa Pickett, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:
I am retained by Counsel of Record for Petitioners.
That on the 24 <sup>th</sup> day of January, 2022, I served the within <i>Joint Appendix</i> in the above-captioned matter upon:
Roman Martinez Latham & Watkins, LLP Attorneys for Petitioners 555 Eleventh Street, NW Washington, DC 20004 (202) 637-2200 roman.martinez@lw.com

Andrew Rhys Davies
Allen and Overy LLP
Attorneys for Respondent
1221 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10020
(212) 610-6300
andrewrhys.davies@allenovery.com

Andrew Athan Yanos Alston & Bird LLP Attorneys for Respondent 90 Park Ave New York, NY 10016 (212) 210-9584 alex.yanos@alston.com

by sending three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and enclosed in a properly addressed wrapper, through the United States Postal Service, by Express Mail, postage prepaid. An electronic version was also served by email to each individual.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies and 1 un-bound copy of the within *Joint Appendix* through the United States Postal Service by Express Mail, postage prepaid. In addition, the brief has been submitted through the Court's electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 24<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2022.

Melissa Pickett

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 24th day of January, 2022.

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY

Notary Public State of New York No. 01BR6004935 Qualified in Richmond County

Mariana Braylovsb

Commission Expires March 30, 2022

#310000

